FORM PTO-1618A

01-15-1999





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

01-04-1999

100943174

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Corrective Document Corrective Document Corrective Document Corrective Document			
Reel # Other Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Canron, Inc. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 02/23/98 Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Canron Construction Corp. East f/k/a 3409848 Canada Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 100 Disco Road			
Address (line 2) Rexdale, Ontario			
Address (line 3) CANADA M9W 1M1			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter f	for the first F	Receiving Part	ty only.
Name	Canron Construction Corp. f/k/a Midwest Steel USA,	, Inc.		
Address (line 1)	c/o Oak Brook Management Corp.			
Address (line 2)	2215 York Road, Suite 108			
Address (line 3)	Oak Brook, Illinois 60521			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephor	ne Ñumber	312-580-2207	
Name	Laura A. O'Meill			
Address (line 1)	c/o Fage1 & Haber			
Address (line 2)	140 South Dearborn, Suite 1400			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60603			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached coincluding any attachments.	onveyance o	document	#
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Num	mber(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attach

Trademark Application	Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) 📗	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Appl	ication Number <u>or t</u> he Registration N u	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Appli	Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
		1038401		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X D	eposit Account		
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by depor	sit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		#	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes No XX	
Statement and Signatu	ire			
To the hest of my l	nowledge and helief the foregoing	na information is true and	d correct and any	

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Robert F. Smith, Chief Executive Officer and Vice President

Name of Person Signing

Signature Date Signed

December 7, 1998

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying I	Party conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name				
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association	
Other				
	p State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving P Enter Additional I	arty Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receive	ring parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	<u></u>	State/Country	Zip Code	
Individu Corporat		Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	
Citizens	nip/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n [
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	, l [<u>-</u> "	Registration Number(s)	
	- L			
L				

GENERAL CONVEYANCE

REXDALE ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

THIS INDENTURE made the 23rd day of February, 1998.

BY:

CANRON INC.

a corporation existing under the laws of Canada,

(hereinafter referred to as "Seller"),

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement of purchase and sale made as of the date hereof between 3409848 Canada Inc. (the "Purchaser") and the Seller (the "Rexdale Asset Purchase Agreement"), the Seller agreed to sell, and the Purchaser agreed to purchase, effective as of 12:01 a.m. on the date hereof the Assets (as defined in the Rexdale Asset Purchase Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSES that for good and valuable consideration now paid by the Purchaser to the Seller (the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged) the Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over unto the Purchaser, its successors and assigns, and the Purchaser, its successors and assigns, hereby purchases, on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Rexdale Asset Purchase Agreement, including, without limitation, the representations and warranties made in favour of the Purchaser in such agreement on the terms and subject to the conditions contained therein including with respect to survival, all of which provisions shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms, as at and from 12:01 a.m. on the date hereof, the Assets, many of which Assets are set forth upon Exhibits 1A, 1B, 1C, 1F, and 1J to the Rexdale Asset Purchase Agreement.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed Assets and all right, title, benefit and interest of the Seller thereto and therein unto and to the use of the Purchaser, its successors and assigns.

AND the Seller hereby covenants, promises and agrees with the Purchaser as follows:

1. the Seller will from time to time and at all times hereafter, upon every reasonable request of the Purchaser, its successors or assigns, make, do or execute or cause and procure to be made done and executed, all such further acts, deeds or assurances as may be reasonably required by the Purchaser, its successors or assigns, whether for more effectually or completely vesting from

Doc #: 343444.3

the Purchaser, its successors or assigns, the Assets hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed in accordance with the terms hereof and the Rexdale Asset Purchase Agreement or for the purpose of registration or otherwise.

2. the Seller hereby declares that, as to any Asset or interest in any of the Assets of the Seller intended to be transferred, assigned, conveyed and set over to the Purchaser, its successors and assigns, and title to which may not have passed to the Purchaser, its successors and assigns, by virtue of this indenture or any transfers or conveyances which may from time to time be executed and delivered in pursuance of the covenants aforesaid, the Seller holds the same in trust for the Purchaser, its successors and assigns.

This indenture will be governed by the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this indenture has been executed by the Seller.

CANRON INC

hv

Doc #: 343444.3

EXHIBIT 1F

Intellecutal Property

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date
<u>Canada</u>			
CANRON CANRON with Stylized C Design Stylized C Design	TMA 198,769 TMA 200,244 TMA 186,508	April 19, 1974 June 28, 1974 November 10, 1972	April 19, 2004 June 28, 2004 November 10, 2002
United States			
CANRON & Design	1,038,401	April 27, 1976	April 27, 2006

Agreement, made as of February 29, 1996, between Canron Inc. ("Canron") and The Employees Association of Canron Inc. (the "Association") wherein Canron grants the Association the non-exclusive right to use the trade-marks in its Articles of Constitution, as part of its official letterhead and on the Association official jackets.

Dec #: 336388.1

RECORDED: 01/04/1999